

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS TO US ROUTE 6 / PROVINCE LANDS ROAD INTERSECTION, AND HERRING

State: MA  
County: BARNSTABLE  
CAPE COD NATIONAL SEASHORE

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
By: J. Lowe  
Date: 08/19/2008

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Joanne Lowe

Title: Contract Specialist Date: August 19, 2008

Contract Awarded to: Lawrence-Lynch Corporation Date: September 15, 2008

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Lawrence Lynch Corporation 396 Gifford Street PO Box 913 Falmouth, MA 02541	1,052,555.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,300,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS TO US ROUTE 6 / PROVINCE LANDS ROAD INTERSECTION, AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		ALL	36,500.00	36,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			88,280.00	88,280.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		ALL	8,500.00	8,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		ALL	14,200.00	14,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		2,600	2.20	5,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.50	11,700.00
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		8	85.00	680.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			360.00	2,880.00
15706-1600	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		2	625.00	1,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,800.00	5,600.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		2.5	5,320.00	13,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14,000.00	35,000.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		1	925.00	925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			850.00	850.00
20301-1500	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		5	700.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	4,500.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		25	40.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	3,125.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS TO US ROUTE 6 / PROVINCE LANDS ROAD INTERSECTION, AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0600	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, STONE			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	580	6.50	3,770.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	4,640.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	40	22.50	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	560.00
20302-2600	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	47,700	0.40	19,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.75	35,775.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	4,400	3.30	14,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.35	19,140.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	2,400	8.60	20,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	64,800.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	3,000	32.60	97,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	120,000.00
30306-4000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	12,000	2.40	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.35	64,200.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	2,300	102.20	235,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	241,500.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (Type V Smoothness)			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	2,000	104.80	209,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	210,000.00
41001-2000	SQYD	SLURRY SEAL, TYPE 2			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	29,000	4.90	142,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.60	104,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS TO US ROUTE 6 / PROVINCE LANDS ROAD INTERSECTION, AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41410-1000	LNFT	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		2,500	2.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	10,000.00
60201-0500	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		140	31.00	4,340.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			115.00	16,100.00
60404-1000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		3	1,500.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	4,500.00
60406-0000	EACH	INLET ADJUSTMENT			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		13	340.00	4,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	11,700.00
60411-0000	EACH	INLET MODIFICATION			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		1	840.00	840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
60901-2100	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 4-INCH DEPTH (CAPE COD BERM)			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		10,300	2.20	22,660.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.05	31,415.00
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB (STONE)			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		270	15.00	4,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.50	4,185.00
61902-0000	EACH	GATE			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		2	19,250.00	38,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	10,000.00
62901-0700	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.C			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		1,500	6.50	9,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.50	6,750.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		310	42.00	13,020.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	10,850.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS TO US ROUTE 6 / PROVINCE LANDS ROAD INTERSECTION, AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	5	135.00	675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	1,100.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	72,000	0.42	30,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.55	39,600.00
63401-1600	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	2,200	0.42	924.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	1,320.00
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	340	1.60	544.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,400.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	10	130.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
63502-0800	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 18-INCH			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	40	7.70	308.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	680.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	100	11.20	1,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	6,500.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	10	12.00	120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	400.00
63502-1700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	90	12.50	1,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,600.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Lawrence Lynch Corporation	4,000	0.20	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.90	7,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS TO US ROUTE 6 / PROVINCE LANDS ROAD INTERSECTION, AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0900	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW FENCE			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		200	3.50	700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	1,400.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		750	10.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.00	12,750.00
63506-0400	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, POLICE OFFICER			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		460	54.40	25,024.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	20,700.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		1	17,250.00	17,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14,000.00	14,000.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1) ,18(1)

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS TO US ROUTE 6 / PROVINCE LANDS ROAD INTERSETION, AND

## BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: IMPROVEMENTS TO US ROUTE 6 / PROVINCE LANDS ROAD INTERSECTION, AND

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Lawrence Lynch Corporation	1,052,555.00	1,052,555.00	

The apparent low bidder is 19 % below the engineer's estimate.



TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option 1 - Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON ROUTES 13, 17 , AND 20

State: MA  
County: BARNSTABLE  
CAPE COD NATIONAL SEASHORE

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
By: J. Lowe  
Date: 08/19/2008

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Joanne Lowe

Title: Contract Specialist Date: August 19, 2008

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Lawrence Lynch Corporation 396 Gifford Street PO Box 913 Falmouth, MA 02541-0913	447,689.00	
Engineer's Estimate	520,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule - Option 1 Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON ROUTES 13, 17, AND 20

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		ALL	11,800.00	11,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			46,175.00	46,175.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		ALL	5,900.00	5,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11,000.00	11,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		ALL	10,200.00	10,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11,000.00	11,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		500	2.20	1,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.50	2,250.00
20302-2600	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		3,500	0.40	1,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	3,500.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		4,900	4.40	21,560.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.35	21,315.00
30301-6000	STA	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		17	225.00	3,825.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	8,500.00
30305-2000	STA	PULVERIZING, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		28.00	515.00	14,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	16,800.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		1,500	99.80	149,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			115.00	172,500.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (Type V Smoothness)			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		1,200	105.90	127,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			115.00	138,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule - Option 1 - Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON ROUTES 13, 17, AND 20

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41001-2000	SQYD	SLURRY SEAL, TYPE 2			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		12,000	5.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.80	45,600.00
41410-1000	LNFT	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		750	2.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	3,000.00
60901-2100	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 4-INCH DEPTH (CAPE COD BERM)			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		4,400	2.80	12,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.05	13,420.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		18,000	0.42	7,560.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.55	9,900.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		2	130.00	260.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	300.00
63502-0800	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 18-INCH			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		20	7.70	154.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.00	340.00
63503-0900	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW FENCE			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		200	3.80	760.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	1,400.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		75	13.00	975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	1,500.00
63506-0400	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, POLICE OFFICER			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		300	57.25	17,175.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	13,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule - Option 1 - Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON ROUTES 13, 17 , AND 20

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule - Option 1 - Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON ROUTES 13, 17 , AND 20

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Lawrence Lynch Corporation	447,689.00	447,689.00	

The apparent low bidder is 14 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option 2 - Schedule C

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: OPTION 2: SLURRY SEAL MARCONI BEACH ROAD

State: MA  
County: BARNSTABLE  
CAPE COD NATIONAL SEASHORE

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
By: J. Lowe  
Date: 08/19/2008

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Joanne Lowe

Title: Contract Specialist Date: August 19, 2008

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Lawrence Lynch Corporation 396 Gifford Street PO Box 913 Falmouth, MA 02541-0913	124,264.00	
Engineer's Estimate	100,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule - Option 2 - Schedule C

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: OPTION 2: SLURRY SEAL MARCONI BEACH ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		ALL	950.00	950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	550.00
20302-2600	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		8,400	0.40	3,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.75	6,300.00
41001-2000	SQYD	SLURRY SEAL, TYPE 2			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		21,000	4.95	103,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.60	75,600.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		17,000	0.42	7,140.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.55	9,350.00
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		100	1.60	160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	1,000.00
63506-0400	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, POLICE OFFICER			
	Lawrence Lynch Corporation		160	54.40	8,704.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule - Option 2 - Schedule C

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: OPTION 2: SLURRY SEAL MARCONI BEACH ROAD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.



# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/20/08

Bid Schedule - Option 2 - Schedule C

Project No.: CACO 12(1), 14(2), 17(1), 18(1)

Project Name: OPTION 2: SLURRY SEAL MARCONI BEACH ROAD

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Lawrence Lynch Corporation	124,264.00	124,264.00	

The apparent low bidder is 24 % above the engineer's estimate.